COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to_THE GREENBRIAR Iﬁwl?"EPENDENT AND ASSTD LIVING COMMUNITY, I
To operate_ THE VILLAGE AT GREENBR

Located at._4252 MEMORIAL HIGHWAY /DALL

ADDRESS OFSATELLITE SITE

FDDRESS OF SATELLITE S1T6 - ADDRESS OF SATELLIESITE

ADORESS:QF SATELLITE BITE |

To provide _Personal Care Honies-

(MAXIM'UM CAPACITY)

nd: Regulations

No: 213320

ISSUENG OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate ls issued for the above site(s) only and I3 not transferable
and should be posted in & conspicuous place in the facility. PW 628 - 4/02




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING JUL 27 2010 PHONE: (717) 783-3670
FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Kristen Angelicola, Administrator

The Greenbriar Independent and Assisted Living Community, Inc.
The Village at Greenbriar

4252 Memorial Highway

Dallas, Pennsylvania 18612

Dear Ms. Angelicola:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
June 3, 2010 and June 4, 2010 of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Viclation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can he
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your

license is enclosed.

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 1 of 7

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
The Village at Greenbriar, 4252 Memorial Highway, Dallas, Pennsylvania 18612

213320

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
June 3, 2010 and June 4, 2010

REGIONAL. REPRESENTATIVE
Gerald Dumas, Florence Babiarz

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
multiple representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTIT‘( REPRESENTATIVE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/ ‘ Tl | cd
(/ j 2, o Cl) p e 7284
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
16b The home did not have polices and 4@77; P s A LSl EF L
The home shall develop and procedures on the management of 7// ,g_/} 2 777{ , ;}ﬁ and. M az diike
implement written policies and | reportable incidents and conditions. % @ ’
procedures on the prevention, vé /77 MM 22 o
reporting, notification, ,@M
investigation and management W 0 erebecde! D/
of reportable incidents and M«ﬂ«& { @5 éf _9A4-40
conditions. W 7-22
% ] il e |
M,ff / o Wm;a
A:?f@cw BCCLLAT AT

JuL 152010

(:iw M&o&% )

SCRANTON FIELD OFFICE
Adutt Residential Licensing




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 2 of 7

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

The Viilage at Greenbriar, 4252 Memorial Highway, Dallas, Pennsylvania 18612

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
213320

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
June 3, 2010 and June 4, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Gerald Dumas, Florence Babiarz

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

muitiple representatives produce the plan)

SIG;A URE OF LEG AL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE I?TE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
| % / CORRECTION J
/h ook e/ Bcuw- C () Al e ] -Z2A0
/
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED . assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
85a Resident bedroom 127, which is INEYID & aé A 7@4,
Sanitary conditions shall be closest to the lobby, had a strong & //;;}' ///0 . A /% 6/
maintained. odor of urine. ;
e detly g

:AZWW pE7s. %%@”

/0 4

i Yreg ) .
/ﬂ?;&ﬁ-—g/é)é//o /

%/7/¢//0

0777
! #
“#’W/ @7;_/0\/ /éy




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page3of 7

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
The Village at Greenbriar, 4252 Memorial Highway, Dallas, Pennsylvania 18612

213320

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
June 3, 2010 and June 4, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Gerald Dumas, Florence Babiarz

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
multiple representatives produce the plan)

g
b i
M/ ‘“-»L/waw

%ﬂ)

74(j

SIG RE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
“ / / CORRECTION\é
O At e dd},&r%— )20/
2 3 14 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
.103i Two loaves of Deli Seeded Jewish g
Outdated or spailed food or Rye Bread had an expiration date of j—éﬁ//a 7 a W
dented cans may not be used. | May 6, 2010. The bread was /ey W
observed to have green mold on it. %’WM Mﬁ
(2 )fw,ué/ )
Det/
7/2_0 < 1D




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 4 of 7
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ' CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The Village at Greenbriar, 4252 Memorial Highway, Dallas, Pennsylvania 18612 213320
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
June 3, 2010 and June 4, 2010 Gerald Dumas, Florence Babiarz

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
multiple representatives produce the plan)

——

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL. LICENSING APPROVAL. OF FLAN OF DATE
Tt / CORRECTION
/ b ) ¢ / /! 0 m Cl_ & Qe_,u_._, -7"' w lD
/]
1 v 2

3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION {include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
' WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW

123b The Emergency Preparedness plan ‘ / p ;

Copies of the emergency *| for the municipality/county in which é/ ‘3/ /o ﬁ€ /%W 2 z})’w/ifaé’/ﬁ

procedures 107 (relating to the home is located was not posted. e ©F. WW p /@ﬁn‘-‘

emergency przparedness) I Wﬁh ) . . % Ne \/
shall be posted in a Cf e 7"7
conspicuous and public place "‘/fl,@ %Wu ibd -7.zo-(?

in the home and a copy shall o7 Bspdto )Mb%/
be kept. : W%




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 5 of 7

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

The Village at Greenbriar, 4252 Memorial Highway, Dallas, Pennsylvania 18612

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
213320

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
June 3, 2010 and June 4, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Gerald Dumas, Florence Babiarz

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
multiple representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DAT . | REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
/M 7 / comecno&\ (,/,
— d Py ' 79 DALt M 7 - e~ 0
1 2 3 4
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED _ assure the violation does nof recur) BY DPW
141a-2 The medical evaluations for Mm
The medical evaluation shall | Résidents #1 (admitted 2/5/10) and 7, / /2 fo /% ‘{ ; 7 il Wg o 25
include the following: #2 (admitted 4/2/10) indicated ALY s
residents cannot self administer their K ort” 2/ + A
(1) A general physical medications. > w WM%
examination by a physician, v i De v/
physician's assistant or nurse The assessment for resident #1 oy é 3
practitioner, (dated, 2/19/10) stated that the O 2l JRE ~7. 2012

227e

The resident's assessment
shall document the ability of
the resident to self-administer
his/her medications or the
need for medication reminders
or medication administration.

resident can self administer
medication. Similarly, the
assessment for resident #2 (dated
4/16/10) stated that the resident can
self administer medication.

Until the discrepancy is resolved, the
more stringent physician’s
assessment applies.




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 6 of 7

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
The Village at Greenbriar, 4252 Memorial Highway, Dallas, Pennsylvania 18612

213320

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)
June 3, 2010 and June 4, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Gerald Dumas, Florence Babiarz

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

multiple representatives produce the plan)

Sl URE OF L L. ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL. OF PLAN OF DATE
M%K 7 7/ / CORRECTIO J
J /) AN /4/‘[)' ‘._____'_4 Lt it O A é/a.L/——dt——/ 7;—%"&

1 e 2 3 4 5

REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE

55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assture the violation does not recur) BY DPW

187a | The medication Lorazepam for /0 Mm -
A medication record shall be hospice resident # 3 was not listed é/ 3 / © c%&é ) / \7‘;2@
kept to include the following for | on the medication administration (‘f/m e o~ |fe cnaFricke Y TN -
each resident for whom record. Zpsp chon) |z e ds) ao X
medications are administered, M V(= & M A ,s
(1) Resident’s name. teps havs -l
(2) Drug allergies. Lofer At eteved Wl’l’%%t viola?l%%? fanen
(3) Name of medication. A h o pricce] i -Sompiiance Is not vojiiatio
(4) Strength. ] M Q{;ZJ ~/¢ @
(5) Dosage form. Tk eald F 4 MM te initials (DPW)
(6) Dose. ol prared W
{7) Route of administration. . P P77 e
(8) Frequency of M o BT
administration. y W M
{9) Administration times. M”' 77\,/»0@? . .
(10) Duration of therapy, if 27 N ,"":%‘;‘_‘,‘5‘"
applicable. P E%‘w"w EE
{11) Special precautions, if ‘ @ ] t
applicable.
(12} Diagnosis or purpose for
the medication, including pro re JuL 152010

SCRANTORN FIELD OFFICE
Adult Residential Licensing




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~— 5§5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 7 of 7

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL. CARE HOME

The Village at Greenbriar, 4252 Memorial Highway, Dallas, Pennsylvania 18612

213320

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

June 3, 2010 and June 4, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Gerald Dumas, Florence Babiarz

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

multiple representatives produce the plan)

SIGN RE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
‘ 7 y/ 7¢, C(Z)RRECTIOQ/Py J
. A /O AA i &@7’!}‘—‘3——’ 7‘ 20 lfj
Vi
1 2 3 4
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
nata {PRN).
ECEIVED
JuL 152010
SCRANTON FIELD OFFIGE

Adult Residential Licensing






